4.1 The intending applicant/bidder after confirmation by OSHB is required  to 

get registered online in e-auction portal (www.tenderwizard.com/OSHB) 
with class-III digital signature. 

4.2 The registration is valid for one year from the date of registration. 

Registration charges will be Rs.1180/- (Rupees one thousand one 
hundred eighty including GST) & is non-refundable, to be paid online 
payment mode only. 

4.3 The bidding will be conducted in Indian Rupees (INR) only. 
4.4 The bid will be trigger up from upset price + one incremental value. 

4.5 Incremental value: Incremental value for this auction is Rs.50,000/-